Third Annual Chapman and Cutler LLP Maynard H. Jackson Jr. Diversity Scholarship

Scholarship Application Form

DRMATION			
LAST	FIRST	MIDDLE	
STREET	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	Email Address:		
	Anticipated Graduation	Anticipated Graduation Date:	
	LAST	DRMATION LAST FIRST STREET CITY Email Address:	LAST FIRST MIDD STREET CITY STATE Email Address:

Eligibility

- Must be from a diverse background, including areas of racial or ethnic diversity, gender identity, sexual
 orientation, disability or other areas of underrepresentation or otherwise important diversity in the legal
 profession
- Must be currently enrolled and in good academic standing at an ABA-accredited law school
- Must have an expected graduation date no later than spring 2021
- Need not apply for and receive a Chapman summer associate position in order to apply for and receive the scholarship

Recipients of a diversity or similar award from another law firm are not eligible for this scholarship.

Application Materials

- Chapman and Cutler LLP Diversity Scholarship Application form
- Current resume
- Current official law school transcript (including all first-year grades)
- Personal Statement (500 words or less) addressing what you believe demonstrates your qualifications for the scholarship, including, how your unique experiences and background will contribute to diversity and inclusion in the legal profession, in particular the law firm environment (if you have an interest in finance, please also include this information in your personal statement)
- One general letter of recommendation please send letters of recommendation to Shannon Burke at shaburke@chapman.com

Third Annual Chapman and Cutler LLP Maynard H. Jackson Jr. Diversity Scholarship

Please submit your completed application via email to:

Email: shaburke@chapman.com

Or via mail to:

Chapman and Cutler LLP Attn: Shannon Burke 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, IL 60603

By signing this application, I hereby certify that the above and enclosed statements and information are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or misleading statements and/or information given by me in connection with this application will disqualify me from consideration for the Chapman and Cutler LLP Maynard H. Jackson Jr. Diversity Scholarship.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE	
DATE:	

Maynard H. Jackson Jr. was a public finance partner at Chapman and Cutler LLP from 1982 to 1990. He was the first African American mayor of Atlanta, serving three terms (1974-1982, 1990-1994), during which, among his many accomplishments, he instituted affirmative action programs to advance opportunities for minority-owned and women-owned businesses. After leaving office as mayor, he served as the first chairman of the Democratic National Committee's Voting Rights Institute and subsequently founded the American Voters League.

Charlotte Chicago New York Salt Lake City San Francisco Washington, DC